
October 2017
Social Media and Website Analytics 

Review and Forward Strategies



October Social Media Posts

October Social Media Post Messages Focused on  Engaging People to 
Think About Energizing Their Careers via the BESP Degree at COD



Oct Social Media Campaign

• October Campaign was about Message Continuity with Focus on 
BESP as Driver to Generate Interest in Enrollment in Career 
Technical Education with Posts on Energizing Career Possibilities

2017 October Social Media Post
Schedule

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY
25 26 27 28 29 30 01

02 03 04 05 06 07 08

09 10 11 12 13 14 15
Energize Your 
Career Pathway 
via BESP

Choices in 
Careers: Green 
HVAC - BESP

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Did You Know 
that BESP…?

Wish You Were 
Here? (Images of 
Young Career 
Pros in Action)

23 24 25 26 27 28 29
Be Amazing 
Video - 11/28 
Enrollment

Energize Your 
Career Video - 
11/28 Enrollment



Social Media Post Results

Message Theme
Post 
Date

Reached 
Viewed

Likes or 
Reactions % Likes

Post 
Clicks

% 
Clicks

Clicks 
to Site

% to 
Site

Cume 
Reach

Boost 
Budget

Energize… Tech Career Day 10/10/2017 2,158 16 0.7% 71 3.3% 45 63.4% 2,158 $25
Choices in Careers 10/13/2017 1,093 57 5.2% 26 2.4% 4 15.4% 3,251 $45

Did you know that BESP…? 10/17/2017 1,637 70 4.3% 48 2.9% 3 6.3% 4,888 $45
Wish You Were Here? 10/19/2017 2,421 51 2.1% 66 2.7% 15 22.7% 7,309 $45

Get Ready to Energize Career 10/24/2017 1,491 61 4.1% 47 3.2% 20 42.6% 8,800 $45
Be Amazing Video 10/26/2017 1,602 0 0.0% 3 0.2% 1 33.3% 10,402 $45

Total 6 10,402 255 2.5% 261 2.5% 88 33.7%
Average/Post 1,734 43 2.5% 44 2.5% 15 33.7% $250

$2.84 CPM

Enhanced Social Media Posts 
Generated Over 10,000 Views.

The Top 3 Posts Generated  
More thanHalfoftheViewsin

theMonth

Post Engagement Worked Well 
Generating 2.5% Response 

Especially Given There was No Real 
Call to Action with Most Posts

Of All Who Clicked on the Posts, 
Just Over 1/3 Clicked to Visit 
CODtoCareers.com Website 

from the Posts

Average Post Reach Declined by 
38% from Previous Month 

Likely Due to Decreased Boost 
Budget


Audience Insights October

		Further Analysis

		Month		Page Followers		% Growth

		Aug		82

		Sept		99		20.7%

		October		118		19.2%

		Audience Insights - Post Likes

				Post Likes		% Growth

		Aug		459

		Sep		168		-63.4%

		Oct		255		51.8%



		Audience Insights - Post Clicks

				Post Clicks		% Growth

		Aug		613

		Sep		163		-73.4%

		Oct		261		60.1%





CODtoCareers FB

Page Followers

Through Oct. 31, 2017



Page Followers	

Aug	Sept	October	82	99	118	% Growth	

Aug	Sept	October	0.2073170731707317	0.19191919191919191	









CODtoCareers FB

Post Likes

Through Oct. 31, 2017



Post Likes	

Aug	Sep	Oct	459	168	255	% Growth	

Aug	Sep	Oct	-0.63398692810457513	0.5178571428571429	









CODtoCareers FB

Post Clicks

Through Oct. 31, 2017



Post Clicks	

Aug	Sep	Oct	613	163	261	% Growth	



Aug	Sep	Oct	-0.73409461663947795	0.60122699386503065	











Oct 2017





						Message Theme						Post 
Date		Reached Viewed		Likes or Reactions		% Likes		Post Clicks		% Clicks		Clicks to Site		% to Site		Cume Reach		Boost Budget				Page Followers		Page Likes

						Want to Energize Career						8/5/17		4,357		74		1.7%		164		3.8%		104		63.4%		4,357		$50				82		116

						Energize your Career Path						8/10/17		3,289		72		2.2%		109		3.3%		81		74.3%		7,646		$50

						Air Conditioning Lifeline						8/11/17		2,121		75		3.5%		52		2.5%		15		28.8%		9,767		$50

						Here's a way to Energize						8/16/17		2,222		56		2.5%		71		3.2%		47		66.2%		11,989		$50

						Green - Color of Life						8/18/17		2,187		61		2.8%		60		2.7%		32		53.3%		14,176		$50

						Did you know…?						8/23/17		1,951		104		5.3%		66		3.4%		22		33.3%		16,127		$50

						Be Amazing Video - Solar Energy						8/25/17		2,811		8		0.3%		11		0.4%		5		45.5%		18,938		$50

						Did you play…? BESP						8/30/17		2,929		9		0.3%		80		2.7%		51		63.8%		21,867		$50

												8		21,867		459		2.1%		613		2.8%		357		58.2%

								Average						2,733		57		2.1%		77		2.8%		45		58.2%				$400

																						CPC		$1.12		CPM				$18.29





						Message Theme						Post 
Date		Reached Viewed		Likes or Reactions		% Likes		Post Clicks		% Clicks		Clicks to Site		% to Site		Cume Reach		Boost Budget				Page Followers		Page Likes

						Be Amazing Video - Solar Energy						9/1/17		3,656		13		0.4%		20		0.5%		6		30.0%		3,656		$50				99		116

						Save the Date Career Day						9/6/17		3,304		24		0.7%		97		2.9%		41		42.3%		6,960		$50

						Winter Session Teaser						9/8/17		1,452		85		5.9%		17		1.2%		4		23.5%		8,412		$50

						Career Day Video - Energize Career						9/13/17		2,038		1		0.0%		5		0.2%		0		0.0%		10,450		$50

						Learning energy…						9/15/17		1,775		43		2.4%		22		1.2%		8		36.4%		12,225		$50

						Career Day Video - Energize Career						9/19/17		2,280		2		0.1%		2		0.0%		0		0.0%		14,505		$50

												6		14,505		168		1.2%		163		1.1%		59		36.2%

								Average/Post						2,418		28		1.2%		27		1.1%		10		36.2%				$300

								2-Month Average						2,575		43		1.6%		52				27		$5.08		CPM





						Message Theme						Post 
Date		Reached Viewed		Likes or Reactions		% Likes		Post Clicks		% Clicks		Clicks to Site		% to Site		Cume Reach		Boost Budget				Page Followers		Page Likes

						Energize… Tech Career Day						10/10/17		2,158		16		0.7%		71		3.3%		45		63.4%		2,158		$25				118		116

						Choices in Careers						10/13/17		1,093		57		5.2%		26		2.4%		4		15.4%		3,251		$45

						Did you know that BESP…?						10/17/17		1,637		70		4.3%		48		2.9%		3		6.3%		4,888		$45

						Wish You Were Here?						10/19/17		2,421		51		2.1%		66		2.7%		15		22.7%		7,309		$45

						Get Ready to Energize Career						10/24/17		1,491		61		4.1%		47		3.2%		20		42.6%		8,800		$45

						Be Amazing Video						10/26/17		1,602		0		0.0%		3		0.2%		1		33.3%		10,402		$45

								Total				6		10,402		255		2.5%		261		2.5%		88		33.7%

								Average/Post						1,734		43		2.5%		44		2.5%		15		33.7%				$250

																										$2.84		CPM





Sept 2017







						Message Theme						Post 
Date		Reached Viewed		Likes or Reactions		% Likes		Post Clicks		% Clicks		Clicks to Site		% to Site		Cume Reach		Boost Budget

						Be Amazing Video - Solar Energy						9/1/17		5,892		3,652		12		0.2%		17		0.3%		6		35.3%		5,892		$50

						Save the Date Career Day						9/6/17		3,304		-		24		0.7%		97		2.9%		41		42.3%		9,196		$50

						Winter Session Teaser						9/8/17		1,452		-		87		6.0%		8		0.6%		4		50.0%		10,648		$50

						Career Day Video - Energize Career						9/13/17		2,096		2,033		0		0.0%		4		0.2%		-		0.0%		12,744		$50

						Learning energy…						9/15/17		1,775		-		56		3.2%		15		0.8%		8		53.3%		14,519		$50

						Career Day Video - Energize Career						9/19/17		2,382		2,271		1		0.0%		-		0.0%		-		0.0%		16,901		$50

												6		16,901		7,956		180		1.1%		141		0.8%		59		41.8%

								Average						2,817				30		1.1%		28		1.0%		15		52.3%				$300

																								CPC		$5.08		CPM				$17.75









August 2017







						Message Theme						Post 
Date		Reached Viewed		Likes or Reactions		% Likes		Post Clicks		% Clicks		Clicks to Site		% to Site		Cume Reach		Boost Budget

						Want to Energize Career						8/5/17		4,357		74		1.7%		164		3.8%		104		63.4%		4,357		$50

						Energize your Career Path						8/10/17		3,289		72		2.2%		109		3.3%		81		74.3%		7,646		$50

						Air Conditioning Lifeline						8/11/17		2,121		75		3.5%		52		2.5%		15		28.8%		9,767		$50

						Here's a way to Energize						8/16/17		2,222		56		2.5%		71		3.2%		47		66.2%		11,989		$50

						Green - Color of Life						8/18/17		2,187		61		2.8%		60		2.7%		32		53.3%		14,176		$50

						Did you know…?						8/23/17		1,951		104		5.3%		66		3.4%		22		33.3%		16,127		$50

						Be Amazing Video - Solar Energy						8/25/17		4,754		2,807		59.0%		11		0.2%		5		45.5%		20,881		$50

						Did you play…? BESP						8/30/17		2,929		9		0.3%		80		2.7%		51		63.8%		23,810		$50

												8		23,810		3,258		13.7%		613		2.6%		357		58.2%

								Average						2,976		407		13.7%		77		2.6%		45		58.2%				$400

																						CPC		$1.12		CPM				$16.80









Sheet2

		Google Analytics

				Month		Users		% Δ

				June		141		0.0%

				July		97		-31.2%

				August		444		357.7%		214.9%

				September		369		-16.9%		280.4%



Google Analytics - Users



Users	







June	July	August	September	141	97	444	369	% Δ	







June	July	August	0	-0.31205673758865249	3.5773195876288661	
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Message Theme


Want to Energize Career


Energize your Career Path


Air Conditioning Lifeline




Google Analytics

• Traction Continued to decline as communications efforts continued solely in social media during 
the month of October..

• Still, relative to everything, the trend shows we have a decent base from which to grow in the 
coming cycle to generate interest in Career Education and registrations in the program.

Though Users Declined 
Slightly, Trends Show 

Growth from Site Launch 
Shows Audience Growth 

Stability



Google Analytics

• While the decline of users was 
evident, the trend shows weekly 
engagement at a higher level of 
Weekly visitors
– This points to increasing interest.

• The Majority of Page Views Were 
to the Front Page:
– Greatest interest was in Energy with 

an emphasis on HVAC
• Messaging will shift from 

program branding to registration 
as enrollment will open Nov. 28



Learnings/Implications

• Social Media Posts with Combined Images and Video 
Helped Generate Over 10,000 Impressions
– As Social Media continues to be sole communications 

medium, themes need to evolve and “enroll” people to click 
through to website.

• Message Themes to Drive Anticipation for the 
Upcoming Semester will Be Created to Resonate 
More Strongly
– Continue to Focus Messages Around Advanced Energy 

Economy To Gain Audience Exposure Heading into Winter 
Session and the Spring 2018 Semesters

• Video Will Be Limited to Enrollment/Branding
– Use Current Videos with Revisions



October Social Media Plan
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